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Aqib Majeed <viamed.aqib.majeed@gmail.com>

RE: [EXTERNAL] L232071
Matthew McCarthy <Matthew.McCarthy@nbt.nhs.uk> 6 February 2023 at 08:05
To: Procurement <Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk>
Cc: "aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk" <aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk>

Good Morning,

 

The alternative proposed (Phototherapy Neomask) would be a fine replacement.

 

Thanks,

 

Matt

 

 

Matthew McCarthy

Materials Management Assistant

Facilities Management

North Bristol NHS Trust

Brunel Building, Gate 29, Level 0

Southmead Hospital

Bristol

BS10 5NB

Mobile: 07803201408

Email: Matthew.McCarthy@nbt.nhs.uk

mailto:Matthew.McCarthy@nbt.nhs.uk
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Working hours: Mon-Fri 08:00-16:00 

Website: www.nbt.nhs.uk

 

Putting Patients First | Striving for Excellence | Recognising the Person | Working Well Together

 

 

 

From: Procurement <Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk>
Sent: 02 February 2023 12:57
To: Matthew McCarthy <Matthew.McCarthy@nbt.nhs.uk>
Cc: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
Subject: RE: [EXTERNAL] L232071

 

Hello Matthew,

 

Please see order update below.

 

Kind Regards

 

http://www.nbt.nhs.uk/
http://www.twitter.com/NorthBristolNHS
http://www.youtube.com/NorthBristolNHSTrust
http://www.facebook.com/NorthBristolNHSTrust
https://www.nbt.nhs.uk/
mailto:Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk
mailto:Matthew.McCarthy@nbt.nhs.uk
mailto:aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
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Sam Ballard

Buyer – Patient Care (PC)

Address                                           Email               Sam.ballard@nbt.nhs.uk

Christopher Hancock Building    Telephone    0117 414 2685

North Bristol NHS Trust                

Southmead Road

BS10 5NB

Website

 - Internal nww.bwpc.nhs.uk 

 - External www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium

 

Bristol & Weston NHS Purchasing Consortium use the CTM system for e-tendering. To ensure access to our tenders, suppliers can register and access for free at https://uk.eu-supply.com/
login.asp?B=NHSSW

    

This e-mail and any attachments hereto are strictly confidential and intended solely for the addressee. If you are not the intended addressee, you must not disclose, forward, copy or take any action in reliance on
this e-mail or attachments. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender as soon as possible. This e-mail is not intended to create contractual relations or legal obligations binding on the sending
organisation and no action may be taken in reliance on this e-mail and any attachments hereto unless the contents are confirmed by letter. Addressees should check all attachments for viruses. North Bristol NHS
Trust and Bristol & Weston NHS Purchasing Consortium make no representations as regards the absence of viruses in attachments to this e-mail.

 

mailto:Sam.ballard@nbt.nhs.uk
http://nww.bwpc.nhs.uk/
http://www.nbt.nhs.uk/bristol-weston-nhs-purchasing-consortium
https://uk.eu-supply.com/login.asp?B=NHSSW
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  This message originated from outside of the North Bristol NHS Trust email system. Please do not click links or open attachments unless you recognise the sender and know the content is
safe.

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Aqib Majeed
Sent: 02 February 2023 12:35
To: Procurement <Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk>
Subject: [EXTERNAL] L232071

 

 

Hello

 

Good afternoon

 

Thank you for your order,  L232071.

 

I will go ahead and process this now but do need to make you aware we are currently out of stock of Eyemax 2 Neonatal Phototherapy Mask (1114005) and there is a lead
time of approximately 3-4 weeks

 

We can offer you an alternative which is the Phototherapy Neomask (1114015) and the current price of that is £38.40.

 

Please let me know what you would like to do.

 

Kind regards

Aqib Majeed

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

mailto:viamedinbox@gmail.com
mailto:Procurement@nbt.nhs.uk
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http://www.viamed.co.uk

email: aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Please note:  Viamed is enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but
please continue to use email where possible. 

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

 

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 

-----------------
DISCLAIMER: The information in this message is confidential and may be legally privileged. It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this message by anyone else is
unauthorised. If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, or distribution of the message, or any action or omission taken by you in reliance on it, is prohibited
and may be unlawful. Please immediately contact the sender if you have received this message in error. Thank you.

3 attachments

http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:aqib.majeed@viamed.co.uk
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://www.viamed.co.uk/policy
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